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The Board of County Commissioners, Brown County, Ohio, met in regular session this November 17, 2010 with the
following members present:

Mrs. Margery Paeltz, President
Mr. Ralph Jennings, Vice President
Mr. William R. Geschwind, Member

IN THE MATTER OF PREVIOUS MINUTES

Motion moved by Mr. Jennings to approve the minutes of the previous regular meeting and dispense with the oral reading.
Second: Mr. Geschwind.

ROLL CALL VOTE
Mrs. Paeltz, yea
Mr. Jennings, yea
Mr. Geschwind, yea

IN THE MATTER TO APPROVE BILLS

Motion moved by Mr. Geschwind to approve the following bills for payment. Second: Mr. Jennings.

AQO
BO1
K60
A45
AS0B
C43
C23
H10
A35
A25
A25A
A26
T88
T10
T12
K01
HO1
S50

ROLL CALL VOTE
Mrs. Paeltz, yea
Mr. Jennings, yea
Mr. Geschwind, yea

COUNTY

DOG & KENNEL

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
TRAVEL & TOURISM

CHIP GRANT - 2008

COMMON PLEAS MEDIATION FEES

JUVENILE COURT SPECIAL PROJECTS
CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT AGENCY

LAW LIBRARY RESOURCES FUND
E-911 %% SALES TAX

COMM SYSTEMS UPGRADES ARRA
ENHANCED 911 SURCHARGE
GEAR UP GRANT

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT & BLOCK G
NEIGHBORHOOD STABILIZATION FUND

AUTO & GAS

JOB & FAMILY SERVICES
CHILDRENS SERVICES

TOTAL

$21,721.29
357.02
219.15
130.00

4373
500.00
107.76
$ 1,067.36
$ 11453
$ 2,222.10
$11,853.00
$ 306.10
$ 2,180.61
$10,000.00
$ 8,350.00
$28,750.06
$ 5,773.24

$ 44381.83
$98,278.68
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IN THE MATTER TC REAPPOINT PLANNING
COMMISSION MEMBERS

Motion moved by Mr. Jennings to reappoint the following members to the Brown County Planning Commission for 3 year terms
beginning January 1, 2011 and ending December 31, 2014: Bob Clonch, Denny Mulford and Adrian Shaw. Second: Mr.

Geschwind,

111610

ROLL CALL VOTE
Mrs. Paeltz, yea
Mr. Jennings, yea
Mr. Geschwind, yea

The Brown County Planning Commission held their monthly meeting at the Brown County Commissioners Office.
Commissioner Ralph Jennings attended the Ohio Valley RC&D Council meeting at Raccoon Creek (East Branch) in
Vinton County, Ohio, to discuss current project updates.

11/16M0

Commissioner Margery Paeltz, attended the Brown County Fire Chiefs Assn meeting held in Georgetown, Ohio.

(Continued on next page)
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The Commissioners attended the BET meeting held at the EMA Office in Georgetown, Chio.

The Commissioners met with Dan Wickerham, Director, Brown County Solid Waste Authority, to discuss issues of the
Solid Waste Authority.

The Commissioners met with Delta Air Consultants at the Brown County Airport in Georgetown, Ohio, to discuss
current and upcoming airport projects.

IN THE MATTER TO ADJOURN

Motion moved by Mr. Geschwind to adjourn this meeting with no further business before the Board this day November 17, 2010.
Second: Mr. Jennings.

ROLL CALL VOTE
Mrs. Paeltz, yea
Mr. Jennings, yea
Mr. Geschwind, yea

Approval: November 22, 2010
(o) Kiehle,
Jean Riclgy, Clerk f

November 17, 2010

o
e}
0
IR
[

wrrneainrer e ietirnal
HYHTHSSIONET § JOLUa 4




