The Board of County Commissioners, Brown County, Ohio, met in regular session this November 17, 2010 with the following members present:

Mrs. Margery Paeltz, President Mr. Ralph Jennings, Vice President Mr. William R. Geschwind, Member

IN THE MATTER OF PREVIOUS MINUTES

Motion moved by Mr. Jennings to approve the minutes of the previous regular meeting and dispense with the oral reading. Second: Mr. Geschwind.

ROLL CALL VOTE Mrs. Paeltz, yea Mr. Jennings, yea Mr. Geschwind, yea

IN THE MATTER TO APPROVE BILLS

Motion moved by Mr. Geschwind to approve the following bills for payment. Second: Mr. Jennings.

ROLL CALL VOTE Mrs. Paeltz, yea Mr. Jennings, yea

Mr. Geschwind, yea

A00	COUNTY	\$21,721.29
B01	DOG & KENNEL	\$ 357.92
K60	EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT	\$ 219.15
A45	TRAVEL & TOURISM	\$ 130.00
A90B	CHIP GRANT – 2008	\$ 43.73
C43	COMMON PLEAS MEDIATION FEES	\$ 500.00
C23	JUVENILE COURT SPECIAL PROJECTS	\$ 107.76
H10	CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT AGENCY	\$ 1,067.36
A35	LAW LIBRARY RESOURCES FUND	\$ 114.53
A25	E-911 1/4% SALES TAX	\$ 2,222.10
A25A	COMM SYSTEMS UPGRADES ARRA	\$11,953.00
A26	ENHANCED 911 SURCHARGE	\$ 306.10
T88	GEAR UP GRANT	\$ 2,180.61
T10	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT & BLOCK G	\$10,000.00
T12	NEIGHBORHOOD STABILIZATION FUND	\$ 8,350.00
K01	AUTO & GAS	\$28,750.06
H01	JOB & FAMILY SERVICES	\$ 5,773.24
S50	CHILDRENS SERVICES	\$ 4,481.83
	TOTAL	\$98,278.68

IN THE MATTER TO REAPPOINT PLANNING COMMISSION MEMBERS

Motion moved by Mr. Jennings to reappoint the following members to the Brown County Planning Commission for 3 year terms beginning January 1, 2011 and ending December 31, 2014: Bob Clonch, Denny Mulford and Adrian Shaw. Second: Mr. Geschwind.

ROLL CALL VOTE Mrs. Paeltz, yea Mr. Jennings, yea Mr. Geschwind, yea

11/16/10

The Brown County Planning Commission held their monthly meeting at the Brown County Commissioners Office. Commissioner Ralph Jennings attended the Ohio Valley RC&D Council meeting at Raccoon Creek (East Branch) in Vinton County, Ohio, to discuss current project updates. 11/16/10

Commissioner Margery Paeltz, attended the Brown County Fire Chiefs Assn meeting held in Georgetown, Ohio.

(Continued on next page)

November 17, 2010

Brown County Commissioner's Journal 48

page 21

11/17/10

The Commissioners attended the BET meeting held at the EMA Office in Georgetown, Ohio.

The Commissioners met with Dan Wickerham, Director, Brown County Solid Waste Authority, to discuss issues of the Solid Waste Authority.

The Commissioners met with Delta Air Consultants at the Brown County Airport in Georgetown, Ohio, to discuss current and upcoming airport projects.

IN THE MATTER TO ADJOURN

Motion moved by Mr. Geschwind to adjourn this meeting with no further business before the Board this day November 17, 2010. Second: Mr. Jennings.

ROLL CALL VOTE Mrs. Paeltz, yea Mr. Jennings, yea Mr. Geschwind, yea

Approval: November 22, 2010

Jean Rickey, Clerk

Margery Paeltz, President

Ralph Jennings, Vice/Presiden

William R. Geschwind, Member